
 

Name Affiliation Email Phone Confirmed 
Tim Caldwell Port Townsend Golf Club tdcaldwell2015@gmail.com  Yes 

Matt Tyler Jefferson County mtyler@co.jefferson.wa.us  50% 

Lynn Pierle Pickleball club lynn.pierle@gmail.com 360-932-7372 Yes 
Dena Odell Dog Park dena.odell@yahoo.com 

 

575-517-0219 yes 

Wendy Bart Y wendy@olympicpeninsulaymca.org  yes 
Forest Shomer Kah Tai Prairie inspass@whidbey.net 385-6114 

 
yes 

Elisa Welch Intern, PT resident Elisa2759@msn.com 
 

360-643-0837 Yes – intern? 

Rebecca Kimball PRTAB   Yes 

Cindy Brooks EDC director@edcteamjefferson.org  yes 

Jennifer James Wilson and 
John Nowak 

School District JJWilson@ptschools.org 
JNowak@ptschools.org 
 

 Yes.  

Addie Hoffman 
Ezra Cook 
Panya Cao 

MS student 
HS students 

30a.hoffman@ptschools.org 
ezrakikuecook@gmail.com 
panya_cao_lll@gmail.com 

  

Andy Stockton Red Cross andy.stockton@redcross.org  360-207-5758 yes 

Monica Macquire  Macguire.monica@gmail.com 
 

360-531-2928 Yes   

Sonja Mathews 
 

Foodbank Keromathews@gmail.com 
 

Cell- 210-540-
6792 

Yes – Food bank 

Gabe Van Lelyveld Parent of two, resident Gabevanlelyveld@gmail.com 503 954 9960 yes 
Devon Buckham Parent devonbuckham@yahoo.com  360.774.0591 LM 

Eric Jones ReCyclery eric@ptrecyclery.org  Yes 

Richard Tucker Land Trust and Chamber rtucker@saveland.org 404-345-2436 Yes 
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